Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Master Agreement

Order Date: 03-06-2025

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST
APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES,
AND SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
CONTACT.

Order Number: CMA 0210 4434 1SC2400000002 3 Procurement Folder: 1353686
Document Name: CO#1 - Active Directory Licensing (OT24082) Reason for Modification:
Document Description: Active Directory Licensing (0T24082) Change Order No1 is issued to
Renew Contract.
Procurement Type: Central Master Agreement
Buyer Name:
Telephone:
Email:
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2024-03-01
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2026-02-28
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: 000000223330 Requestor Name: Andrew C Lore
DELL MARKETING LP Requestor Phone: 304-352-4944
ONE DELL WY Requestor Email: andrew.c.lore@wv.gov
ROUND ROCK TX 78682
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 231-747-9294 Extension: 0 Z
Discount Details: FILE LOCATION
Discount Allowed Discount Percentage Discount Days
#1 No 0.0000 0
#2 No
#3 No
#4 No
INVOICE TO SHIP TO
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION WV OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY
OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY BLDG 5, 10TH FLOOR
1900 KANAWHA BLVD E, BLDG 5 10TH FLOOR 1800 KANAWHA BLVD E
CHARLESTON WV 25305 CHARLESTON WV 25305
us us
C & @ 3 = 7 ] - 'ZS Total Order Amount: Open End

Purchasing Division’s File Copy

Tew 3] z8

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION
DATE: o g-%"

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE FIL
v 7

ATTORNEY GENERAL APPROVAL AS TO FORM

FIL

Date Printed: Mar 6, 2025  Order Number:

CMA 0210 443

9, péw_‘)

1SC2400000002 3 Page:

ENCUMBRANCE cw
DATE: 2 13- 25

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




Extended Description:
Change Order No 1

Change Order Change Order No. 1 is issued to renew the original contract according to all terms, conditions, prices and specifications contained in the original

contract including all authorized change orders
Effective date of renewal 03/01/2025 through 02/28/2026
Renewal Years Remaining: Two (2)

No other changes

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
1 43230000 EA 5.820000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description: 4.1.1 - Active Roles - VRE-DMX-TB-247
Extended Description:
4.1.1 - Active Roles - VRE-DMX-TB-247, or Equal - YR1
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
2 43230000 EA 3.120000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: 4,12 - Recovery Manager - BRM-ATA-TB-247

Extended Description:
4.1.2 - Recovery Manager - BRM-ATA-TB-247, or Equal - YR1

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
3 43230000 EA 3.020000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description:  4.1.3 - Change Auditor EMC - XAF-NPO-TB-247

Extended Description:
4.1.3 - Change Auditor EMC - XAF-NPO-TB-247, or Equal - YR1

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
4 43230000 EA 3.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description:  4.1.4 - Change Auditor AD - QCH-NPO-TB-247

Extended Description:
4.1.4 - Change Auditor AD - QCH-NPO-TB-247, or Equal - YR1

Date Printed:  Mar6, 2025 Order Number: CMA 0210 4434 1SC2400000002 3

Page:

2

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
5 ) 43230000 EA 2.930000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description:  4,1.5 - Change Auditor Win - HCQ-NPO-TB-247

Extended Description:
4.1.5 - Change Auditor Win - HCQ-NPO-TB-247, or Equal - YR

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
6 43230000 EA 1.990000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: 41,6 - Change Auditor OD- RNO-QOD-SAAS-247

Extended Description:
4.1.6 - Change Auditor OD- RNO-QOD-SAAS-247, or Equal - YR1

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
7 43230000 EA 3.360000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Deseription:  4.1.7 - Change Auditor LO- CGA-NPO-TB-247

Extended Description:
4.1.7 - Change Auditor LO- CGA-NPO-TB-247, or Equal - YR1

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

8 86000000 EA 20697.690000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: 4.1.8 - Training - AAA-ATA-PP

Extended Description:

4.1.8 - Training - AAA-ATA-PP, or Equal

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

9 43230000 EA 6.400000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: 4.1.10 - Active Roles - VRE-DMX-TB-247, or Equal - YR2

Extended Description:
4.1.1 - Active Roles - VRE-DMX-TB-247, or Equal - YR2

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
10 43230000 EA 3.440000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description:  4.1.10 - Recovery Manager - BRM-ATA-TB-247, or Equal - YR2

Extended Description:
4.1.2 - Recovery Manager - BRM-ATA-TB-247, or Equal - YR2

Date Printed: Mar 6, 2025 Order Number: CMA 0210 4434 1SC2400000002 3

Page:

3

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
11 ' 43230000 EA 3.320000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: 4.1.10 - Change Auditor EMC - XAF-NPO-TB-247, or Equal - YR2

Extended Description:
4.1.3 - Change Auditor EMC - XAF-NPO-TB-247, or Equal - YR2

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
12 43230000 EA 3.300000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description:  4.1.10 - Change Auditor AD - QCH-NPQ-TB-247, or Equal - YR2

Extended Description:
4.1.4 - Change Auditor AD - QCH-NPO-TB-247, or Equal - YR2

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
13 43230000 EA 3.220000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description:  4.1.10 - Change Auditor Win - HCQ-NPO-TB-247, or Equal - YR2

Extended Description:
4.1.5 - Change Auditor Win - HCQ-NPO-TB-247, or Equal - YR2

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
14 43230000 EA 2.180000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description:

Extended Description:
4.1.6 - Change Auditor OD- RNO-QOD-SAAS-247, or Equal - YR2

4.1.10 - Change Auditor OD- RNO-QOD-SAAS-247, or Equal - YR2

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
15 43230000 EA 3.690000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: 4.1.10 - Change Auditor LO- CGA-NPO-TB-247, or Equal - YR2

Extended Description:
4.1.7 - Change Auditor LO- CGA-NPO-TB-247, or Equal - YR1

Date Printed: Mar 6, 2025 Order Number: CMA 0210 4434 1SC2400000002 3 Page:

4

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY
Eric L. Householder ‘State Capitol
Cabinet Secretary Charleston, West Virginia 25305 Heather Abbott
Chief Information
Officer

February 3, 2025

Bill Davis
Dell
Bill. Davis@dell.com

Subject: Renewal of agreement CMA ISC24*02, Active Directory Licensing

Dear Mr. Davis:

Provisions were included, in the original contract documents, to renew subject contract under the same
terms, conditions and pricing. The contract renewal dates are March 1, 2025, through February 28, 2026.
If your company agrees to this renewal, please sign below and return to my attention as soon as possible.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

“Wegtian S. Steans

Meghan 8. Shears

Chief Financial Officer

1900 Kanawha Blvd. E., Bldg. 5, 10® Floor
Charleston, WV 25305

Attachment

Our company agrees to renew the contract for the period as stated above under the same terms, conditions
and pricing as in the original purchase order and any change orders thereto.

Ana ;Dltt/ February 19, 2025

Name/Signature Date

Capitol Complex Bidg. #5 — 10" Floor Charlesion, West Virginia 25305 Phone: (304) 558-5472 Fax: (304) 558-0136



“You are viewing this page over a secure connection. Click here for more information.
West Virginia Secretary of State — Online Data Services

Business and Licensing
Online Data Services Help

Business Organization Detail

NOTICE: The West Virginia Secretary of State's Office makes every reasonable effort to ensure the
accuracy of information. However, we make no representation or warranty as to the correctness or
completeness of the information. If information is missing from this page, it is not in the The West
Virginia Secretary of State's database.

DELL MARKETING L.P.

Organization Information

Effective = Established Filing Sec Termination  Termination
Org Type Date Date Date Charter Class Type Date Reason
LP | Limited . .
Partnership 1/7/1999 1/7/1999 Foreign Profit
Organization Information
Busin 4543 - Retail Trade - Nonstore .
Pus ©SS  Retailers - Direct Selling Capital Stock
Urpose  Egtaplishments Inc. Fuel Dealers
Charter Control 0
County Number
Charter
TX Excess Acres 0
State
At Will Member
Term Managed
. X Close
At WI" Par Vialisa ’
Term Years
. Hi, I'm SOLO! I can hel
Authorized o P
Shares Entr You file your Annual

Report.




Addresses

Type

Address

Local Office Address

ONE DELL WAY
ROUND ROCK, TX, 78682

Mailing Address

ONE DELL WAY
ROUND ROCK, TX, 78682
USA

Mailing Address

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY
209 WEST WASHINGTON STREET
CHARLESTON, WV, 256302

USA

Notice of Process

Corporation Service Company
808 Greenbrier Street

Address Charleston, WV, 25311
. . ONE DELL WAY
Principal Office ROUND ROCK, TX, 78682
Address USA
Type Address
Officers
Type Name/Address

General Partner

DELL MARKETING GP LLC
ONE DELL WAY
ROUND ROCK, TX, 78682

Type Name/Address
Mergers
Merger Date Merged Merged State Survived Survived State
9/1/2010 DELLMARKETINGUSA — 1x DELL MARKETINGLP.  TX
CREDANT
7/15/2020 TECHNOLOGIES, INC. DE DELL MARKETING L.P. X
7242020 \TERNATIONAL INC. D -
A Hi, I'm SOLO! I can help P

M Dat M d M d Stat . Stat

erger Date erge erged State you file your Annual ate

Report.
Date Amendment
MERGER: MERGING FORCE10 NETWORKS INTERNATIONAL, INC
7/24/2020 NON-QUALIFIED DE ORGANIZATION WITH AND INTO DELL MAR'

L.P., AQUALIFIED TX LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, THE SURVIVOR




MERGER: MERGING DELL MARKETING USA L.P., AQUALIFIED ",
9/1/2010 LIMITED PARTNERSHIP WITH AND INTO DELL MARKETING L.P.,.
QUALIFIED TX LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, THE SURVIVOR

Date Amendment

Annual Reports

Filed For

2024

2023

2022

2021

2020

2019

2018

2017x

2017

2016

2015

2014

2013

2012

2011

2010

2009

2008

2007

2006

2005

2004

2003

2002 Hi, I'm SOLO! I can help

2001 you file your Annual

Date filed Report.




’ [ File Your Current Year Annual Report Online He?l

For more information, please contact the Secretary of State's Office at 304-558-8000.
Thursday, March 6, 2025 — 9:18 AM
© 2025 State of West Virginia

Hi, I'm SOLO! I can help
you file your Annual
Report.



BE .An official website of the United States government Here’s how you know

. . . | i
g::hbaward Reporting is coming to SAM.gov on March ® See All Alerts |

Show Details
Feb 27, 2025

Scheduled SAM Maintenance Show Details @
Mar 5, 2025

L sAM.cov

Home Search Data Bank Data Services Help

Search All Words e.g. 1606N020Q02

" N
Please Sign In: You must sign in to your )
SAM.gov account to search Entities, ' Sien 1 f
Responsibility/Qualification and the | ignin |
Disaster Response Registry.

{ )

Select Domain n

Entity Information

All Entity Information

Entities

Disaster Response Registry

Responsibility / Qualification

Exclusions

Filter By —



Keyword Search

For more information on how to use our keyword search, visit our help guide

Simple Search

Search Editor

O Any Words (D
O All Words @

O Exact Phrase

e.g. 123456789, Smith Corp

_r "Dell Marketihg"

Entity
Location

Status

Active
D Inactive

No matches found

Your search did not return any results for active records.

Would you like to include inactive records in your search results?

r

Search inactive

Go back

Reset C




Our Website
About This Site
Our Community
Release Notes
System Alerts
Policies

Terms of Use
Privacy Policy
Restricted Data Use

Freedom of Information Act

Accessibility

®

/\ WARNING

Feedback

Our Partners
Acquisition.gov
USASpending.gov
Grants.gov

More Partners
Customer Service
Help

Check Entity Status
Federal Service Desk
External Resources

Contact

This is a U.S. General Services Administration Federal Government computer system that is "FOR

G S‘é\ OFFICIAL USE ONLY." This system is subject to monitoring. Individuals found performing unauthorized

activities are subject to disciplinary action including criminal prosecution.

This system contains Controlled Unclassified Information {CUI). All individuals viewing, reproducing or
disposing of this information are required to protect it in accordance with 32 CFR Part 2002 and GSA Order

Cl0 2103.2 CUI Policy.

SAM.gov

An official website of the U.S. General Services Administration



ERIC L. HOUSEHOLDER STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA SAMANTHA WILLIS
CABINET SECRETARY DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIRECTOR

PURCHASING DIVISION

To: Al State Agencies Under Purchasing Division

From: Samantha Willis, Di & General Counsel
WYV Purchasing

Date: January 23, 2025

Re: $100,000 Spending Requests
MEMORANDUM

Pursuant to Executive Order 4-25, signed into effect by Governor Morrisey on January 14th, 2025, all
expenditures over $100,000 must be reviewed by the Governor’s Office in advance. Any solicitations,
purchase orders, or other contracts currently in the possession of the Purchasing Division, which are
estimated to cost over $100,000 are being placed on hold for review. Our Division is providing
documentation of those to the Govemnor’s Office for review.

Any new requisitions valued over $100,000 that are received by the Purchasing Division, must have a
copy of this memorandum and accompanying signatures to process as usual, If there is no evidence of
Governor’s Office review or approval, your requisition will be returned to seck that approval.

Thank you all for your hard work, and please feel free to reach out with any questions on our ead; if you
have questions about the procedure for seeking the necessary approvals internally, I would recommend
reachmg oul Ayour Cabinet Secretaries and/or your Department’s Governor’s Office liaison.

T C'zf—/"'

W ﬁ/mﬂ ﬂ:’/&ﬁ" {JL’WM_)

The Accompanying Requ&st has been reviewed and approved by the followmg

_Aeathen D. 48661 Fab (9, 2025
Date

Agency Head
My /W 2]/
Date
v, 2. ‘_/‘J'H%,
Date

2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST » BUILDING 15 o CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA 25305-0130 = (304) 558-2306 « FAX: (304) S58-3970

WVPurchesing.gov



Welch, Toby L <toby.l.welch@wv.gov>

State of West Virginia wvoasis VSS - CMA ISC24*02 - Active Directory

1 message

Welch, Toby L <toby.lL.welch@wv.gov> Thu, Mar 6, 2025 at 9:12 AM
To: "Rahde, Chip" <edward.rahde@dell.com>, "Daniels, Kiara" <Kiara.Daniels@dell.com>, Meghan Shears

<meghan.shears@wv.gov>

Good morning,

| am assisting with the renewal of the above mentioned contract. Currently the account is on a Prevent New Order hold
due to the registration fee having expired on 2/20/25. Please see below for directions on how to rectify this.

Dell Marketing LP V/C # *223330, vendor registration with the West Virginia Purchasing
Division needs completed and the vendor registration fee is required prior to award of this
contract. You may enter your information and pay the registration fee online at
www.wvoasis.gov by clicking on the Vendor Self Service Portal. You may also call the help

desk at 304-558-2306.

Regards,

Toby Welich

Senior Buyer, Purchasing Division
304-558-8802 « Toby.L Welch@wv.gov

b o !
p - 2
SO A TN
PURCHASING DIVISION

Excell Through Goll ion and Service

2019 Washington SI, E. - Charleston, WV 25305

(304) 558-2306 « Purchasing.Division@wv.gov



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY
State Capitol

Eric L. Householder N Heather Abbott
Cabinet Secretary Ghefrieston, WeStViginia 25305 Chief Information Officer
TO: Toby Welch

Senior Buyer, Purchasing Division

FROM: Meghan S. Shears
Chief Financial Officer, West Virginia Office of Technology

SUBJECT: CMA ISC24*02 Change Order 1 — Active Directory Licensing

DATE: March 20, 2024

The WVOT is requesting the above Change Order to renew the subject contract under the same pricing,
terms and conditions, and specification contained in the Original Contract and subsequent Change Orders

not modified herein.

Please let me know if you need anything further to support this request.

Capitol Complex Bldg. #5 — 10" Floor Charleston, West Virginia 25305 Phone: (304) 558-5472 Fax: (304) 558-0136



Welch, Toby L <toby.l.welch@wv.gov>

State of West Virginia wvoasis VSS - CMA 1SC24*02 - Active Directory

8 messages

Welch, Toby L <toby.lL.welch@wv.gov> Thu, Mar 6, 2025 at 9:12 AM
To: "Rahde, Chip" <edward.rahde@dell.com>, "Daniels, Kiara" <Kiara.Daniels@dell.com>, Meghan Shears

<meghan.shears@wv.gov>

Good morning,

| am assisting with the renewal of the above mentioned contract. Currently the account is on a Prevent New Order hold
due to the registration fee having expired on 2/20/25. Please see below for directions on how to rectify this.

Dell Marketing LP V/C # *223330, vendor registration with the West Virginia Purchasing
Division needs completed and the vendor registration fee is required prior to award of this
contract. You may enter your information and pay the registration fee online at
www.wvoasis.gov by clicking on the Vendor Self Service Portal. You may also call the help
desk at 304-558-2306.

Regards,

Toby Welch
Senior Buyer, Purchasing Division
304-558-8802 « Toby.L.Welch@wv.gov

/ WVa N\
PURCHASING DIVISION

Ef Through Ci ion and Service

2019 Washington S1. E. « Charleston, WV 25305

(3041 558-2306 = Purchasing.Division@wv.gov

Mail Delivery Subsystem <MAILER-DAEMON@mx0a-00154901.pphosted.com> Thu, Mar 6, 2025 at 9:12 AM
To: toby.l.welch@wv.gov

The original messége was received at Thu, 6 Mar 2025 09:12:57 -0500
from m0142693.ppops.net [127.0.0.1]

----- The following addresses had permanent fatal errors -----
<kiara.daniels@dell.com>
(reason: 550 5.4.1 Recipient address rejected: Access denied. [CH3PEPF00000015.namprd21.prod.outlook.com 2025-

03-06T14:12:57.841Z 08DD5C013E17887B])

----- Transcript of session follows -----
... while talking to dell.mail.protection.outlook.com.:
>>> DATA
<<< 550 5.4.1 Recipient address rejected: Access denied. [CH3PEPF00000015.namprd21.prod.outlook.com 2025-03-
06T14:12:57.841Z 08DD5C013E17887B]
550 5.1.1 <kiara.daniels@dell.com>... User unknown
<<< 503 5.5.2 Need rept command [CH3PEPF00000015.namprd21.prod.outlook.com 2025-03-06T14:12:57.841Z
08DD5C013E17887B]

Final-Recipient: RFC822; kiara.daniels@dell.com

X-Actual-Recipient: rfc822; kiara.daniels@dell.com

Action: failed

Status: 5.4.1

Remote-MTA: DNS; dell.mail.protection.outlock.com

Diagnostic-Code: SMTP; 550 5.4.1 Recipient address rejected: Access denied. [CH3PEPF00000015.namprd21.



" prod.outlook.com 2025-03-06T14:12:57.841Z 08DD5C013E17887B]
Last-Attempt-Date: Thu, 6 Mar 2025 09:12:57 -0500

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: "Welch, Toby L" <toby.l.welch@wv.gov>
To: "Rahde, Chip" <edward.rahde@dell.com>, "Daniels, Kiara" <Kiara.Daniels@dell.com>, Meghan Shears

<meghan.shears@wv.gov>

Cc:

Bec:

Date: Thu, 6 Mar 2025 09:12:44 -0500

Subject: State of West Virginia wvoasis VSS - CMA ISC24*02 - Active Directory

[EXTERNAL EMAIL]

Good morning,

| am assisting with the renewal of the above mentioned contract. Currently the account is on a Prevent New Order hold
due to the registration fee having expired on 2/20/25. Please see below for directions on how to rectify this.

Dell Marketing LP V/C # *223330, vendor registration with the West Virginia Purchasing
Division needs completed and the vendor registration fee is required prior to award of this
contract. You may enter your information and pay the registration fee online at
www.wvoasis.gov [Wv0asis.gov] by clicking on the Vendor Self Service Portal. You may
also call the help desk at 304-558-2306.

Regards,

Toby Welch
Senior Buyer, Purchasing Division
304-558-8802 = Toby.L . Welchi@wv.gov

/"_. -"._\ 2
/ W. Va. x
PURCHASING DIVISION

Procuremeni Excellence Through Collaboration and Service

2019 Washington 51, E. « Charleston, WV 25305

(304) 558-2306 = Purchasing.Division@wv.gov

Mail Delivery Subsystem <MAILER-DAEMON@mx0a-00154901.pphosted.com> Thu, Mar 8, 2025 at 9:12 AM
To: toby.L.welch@wv.gov

The original message was received at Thu, 6 Mar 2025 09:12:57 -0500
from m0133268.ppops.net [127.0.0.1]

----- The following addresses had permanent fatal errors -----

<edward.rahde@dell.com>
(reason: 550 5.4.1 Recipient address rejected: Access denied. [CY4PEPFOO000FCCO.namprd03.prod.outlook.com

2025-03-06T14:12:58.491Z 08DD5992A60CE113])

----- Transcript of session follows -----
... while talking to dell.mail.protection.outlook.com.:
>>> DATA
<<< 550 5.4.1 Recipient address rejected: Access denied. [CY4PEPFO000FCCO0.namprd03.prod.outlook.com 2025-03-
06T14:12:58.491Z 08DD5992A60CE113]
550 5.1.1 <edward.rahde@dell.com>... User unknown
<<< 503 5.5.2 Need rept command [CY4PEPFO000FCCO0.namprd03.prod.outlook.com 2025-03-06T14:12:58.491Z

08DD5992A60CE113]

Final-Recipient; RFC822; edward.rahde@dell.com
X-Actual-Recipient; rfc822; edward.rahde@dell.com
Action: failed

Status: 5.4.1



" Remote-MTA: DNS; dell.mail.protection.outlook.com
Diagnostic-Code: SMTP; 550 5.4.1 Recipient address rejected: Access denied. [CY4PEPFO000FCCO.namprd03.

prod.outlook.com 2025-03-06T14:12:58.491Z 08DD5992A60CE113]
L ast-Attempt-Date: Thu, 6 Mar 2025 09:12:58 -0500

---------- Forwarded message ------~---
From: "Weich, Toby L" <toby.|.welch@wv.gov>
To: "Rahde, Chip" <edward.rahde@dell.com>, "Daniels, Kiara" <Kiara.Daniels@dell.com>, Meghan Shears

<meghan.shears@wv.gov>

Cc:

Bcc:

Date: Thu, 6 Mar 2025 09:12:44 -0500

Subject; State of West Virginia wvoasis VSS - CMA 15C24*02 - Active Directory

[EXTERNAL EMAIL]
Good morning,

| am assisting with the renewal of the above mentioned contract. Currently the account is on a Prevent New Order hold
due to the registration fee having expired on 2/20/25. Please see below for directions on how to rectify this.

Dell Marketing LP V/C # *223330, vendor registration with the West Virginia Purchasing
Division needs completed and the vendor registration fee is required prior to award of this
contract. You may enter your information and pay the registration fee online at
www.wvoasis.gov [Wv0asis.gov] by clicking on the Vendor Self Service Portal. You may
also call the help desk at 304-558-2306.

Regards,

Toby Welch

Senior Buver, Purchasing Division
304-558-8802 » Toby.L.Welch@wv.gov

_L
/ ‘& \
p” -
W R
PURCHASING DIVISTON

E Through and Service

2019 Washington SL. E. » Charleston, WV 25305

(304) 558-2306 « Purchasing. Division@wv.gay

Welch, Toby L <toby.L.welch@wv.gov> Thu, Mar 6, 2025 at 9:22 AM
To: Meghan Shears <meghan.shears@wv.gov>

Meghan
Dell is on a PNO hold. It is very weird that both of the contacts' emails bounced back.

Can you take a look at the forwarded email?

| am not sure who to contact for this. Would you have someone from Dell that could help?

thanks
Toby Welch

Senior Buyer, Purchasing Division
304-558-8802 « Toby.L.Welch@wv.gov

Y
/ W. Va. \
PURCHASING DIVISION

Procurement Excelience Through Collaboration and Service

2019 Washington SL. E. « Charlestan, WV 25305

{304) 558-2306 = Purchasing.Division@wy,gov

[Quoted text hidden]



---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: "Welch, Toby L" <toby.l.welch@wv.gov>
To: "Rahde, Chip" <edward.rahde@dell.com>, "Daniels, Kiara" <Kiara.Daniels@dell.com>, Meghan Shears

<meghan.shears@wv.gov>

Cc:

Bcc:

Date: Thu, 6 Mar 2025 09:12:44 -0500

Subject: State of West Virginia wvoasis VSS - CMA [SC24*02 - Active Directory

[EXTERNAL EMAIL]
Good morning,

| am assisting with the renewal of the above mentioned contract. Currently the account is on a Prevent New Crder hold
due to the registration fee having expired on 2/20/25. Please see below for directions on how to rectify this.

Dell Marketing LP V/C # *223330, vendor registration with the West Virginia Purchasing
Division needs completed and the vendor registration fee is required prior to award of this
contract. You may enter your information and pay the registration fee online at
www.wvoasis.gov [Wvoasis.gov] by clicking on the Vendor Self Service Portal. You may
also call the help desk at 304-558-2306.

Regards,

Toby Welch

Senior Buyer, Purchasing Division
304-558-6802 « Toby.L Welch@wvgov

/ A \
nuﬁAS‘f’ﬂ?’an%ﬂN

Procurement Excellence Through Collaboration and Service

2019 Washington S1. E. » Charleston, WV 25305

(2041 558-2306 « Purchasing.Division@wv.gav

Shears, Meghan <meghan.shears@wv.gov> Thu, Mar 6, 2025 at 9:25 AM
To: "Welch, Toby L" <toby.l.welch@wv.gov>

Cynthia.Dolloff@dell.com, bill.davis@dell.com
These are the 2 people | have been communicating with.

Thanks,
Meghan
[Quoted text hidden]

Meghan S. Shears, AFI

Chief Financial Officer

West Virginia Office of Technology
Building 5, 10th Floor

1900 Kanawha Blvd., East
Charleston, West Virginia 25305
304-352-4942 (0)

681-317-4605 (m)




Welch, Toby L <toby.l.welch@wv.gov> Thu, Mar 6, 2025 at 9:30 AM
To: Cynthia.Dolloff@dell.com, "Davis, Bill" <bill.davis@dell.com>, Meghan Shears <meghan.shears@wv.gov>

[Quoted text hidden]

Welch, Toby L <toby.l.welch@wv.gov> Thu, Mar 6, 2025 at 9:30 AM
To: "Shears, Meghan" <meghan.shears@wv.gov>

Thanks Meghan

Toby Welch

Senior Buyer, Purchasing Division
304-558-8802 + Toby. L. Welchi@wv.gov

/ .rj' \
o ~

- W. ¥a. ) =)
mfn;mmsmn' nm}on

Procurement Through ion and Service

2019 Waskington St. E. « Charleston, WV 25305

(304) 558-2306 » Purchasing.Division@wy.gov

[Quoted text hidden]

Dolloff, Cynthia <Cynthia.Dolloff@dell.com> Fri, Mar 7, 2025 at 12:35 PM
To: "Welch, Toby L" <toby.l.welch@wv.gov>, "Davis, Bill" <Bill. Davis@dell.com>, Meghan Shears <meghan.shears@wv.gov>

Good afternoon all,

This has been resolved. Please confirm you see the same on your side.

Thank you!

Cynthia Dolloff

Quest Software Outside Sales Specialist, North America Sales
Dell Technologies | Cloud Software and Security (CSS)

work +1 512 720 3139

Cynthia.Dolloff@Dell.com

IMPORTANT PLEASE READ THE BELOW ON CHANGES TO PLACING ORDERS

Dell is upgrading to fully digital ordering for a modern, secure experience. Starting February 2024, you will receive
your sales quotes through an email hyperlinked to your Premier store. Dell account teams will continue to guide and
collaborate with you on quotes, but instead of sending a PO to the Dell sales rep, you will securely order online with
your preferred payment method. This process creates greater online order status visibility for you as well as processes
the order faster. Let me know if you have questions.

Internal Use - Confidential



From: Welch, Toby L <toby.l.welch@wv.gov>

Sent: Thursday, March 6, 2025 8:30 AM

To: Dolloff, Cynthia <Cynthia_Dolloff@Dell.com>; Davis, Bill <Bill_Davis@Dell.com>; Meghan Shears
<meghan.shears@wv.gov>

Subject: Fwd: State of West Virginia wvoasis VSS - CMA 1SC24*02 - Active Directory

[EXTERNAL EMAIL]

Good morning,

| am assisting with the renewal of the above mentioned contract. Currently the account is on a Prevent New Order hold
due to the registration fee having expired on 2/20/25. Please see below for directions on how to rectify this.

Dell Marketing LP V/C # *223330, vendor registration with the West Virginia Purchasing
Division needs completed and the vendor registration fee is required prior to award of this
contract. You may enter your information and pay the registration fee online

at www,wvoasis.gov [wvoasis.gov] by clicking on the Vendor Self Service Portal. You may also
call the help desk at 304-558-2306.

Regards,

Toby Welch

Senior Buver, Purchasing Division
304-558-8802 « Ioby.L .Welch@wv.gov

/ W. Va. &
_ PURCHASING DIVISION

Excell Through Collaboration and Service

2019 Washington St. E. » Charleston, WV 25305

{304} 558-2306 = Purchasing.Division@wv.gov

Good morning,

[ am assisting with the renewal of the above mentioned contract. Currently the account is on a Prevent New Order hold
due to the registration fee having expired on 2/20/25. Please see below for directions on how to rectify this.

Dell Marketing LP V/C # *223330, vendor registration with the West Virginia Purchasing
Division needs completed and the vendor registration fee is required prior to award of this
contract. You may enter your information and pay the registration fee online at
WwWWw.wvoasis.gov [wvoasis.gov] by clicking on the Vendor Self Service Portal. You may also
call the help desk at 304-558-2306.

Regards,



Toby Welch

Senior Buyer, Purchasing Division
304-558-8802 » Toby.L.Welch@wv.gov

AR AT
PURCHASING DIVISION N
Py E Through C and Service

2019 Washington Si. E. » Charleston, WV 25305

(304) 558-2306 « Purchasing.Division@wy.goy




